

TEMPLE LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Office: 116A,1st Floor,Somdutt Chamber-1,5,Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi -110066  
Email: temple3884@gmail.com CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018875

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018  
(Amount in ₹)

		QUARTER ENDED Audited	QUARTER ENDED Audited	YEAR ENDED Audited	YEAR ENDED Audited
S.NO.	PARTICULARS	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	—	550000	15297	550000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2083075)	343467	(2879685)	(673696)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2083075)	343467	(2879685)	(673696)
4	Equity Share Capital	2490000	2490000	2490000	2490000
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	—	—	(3616631)	(736946)
6	Earning per share i) Basic (₹) ii) Diluted (₹)	(8.37) (8.37)	1.38 1.38	(11.57) (11.57)	(2.71) (2.71)

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2018 as filed with the stock exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.mseil.in and on the Company's website www.templeleasing.com.

For and on behalf of the board  
Sd/-  
Madan Mohan Prasad  
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 29th May, 2018

SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN: L26943HP1992PLC016791  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, Phase III, Sansarpur Terrace, Himachal Pradesh-173212  
Website: www.surajindustries.or Email ID: secretarial@surajindustries.org

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Accounting Year ended March 31, 2018  
(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended as on 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended as on 31.03.2017 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.16	0.00	3.16	0.00
2	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.35)	(9.98)	(12.29)	(15.01)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.35)	(9.98)	(12.29)	(15.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(3.35)	(9.98)	(12.29)	(15.01)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	728.60	734.30	728.60	734.30
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	"Earnings per share(Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) Before and After Extraordinary items – Basic & Diluted" (* Not Annualized"	(0.05)*	(0.13)*	(0.17)	(0.20)

Notes:  
1. The above results was adopted by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 29, 2018.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.bseindia.com.

By order of the board  
For Suraj Industries Ltd.  
SD/-  
S.A. Rahman,  
Director

Place : New Delhi  
Dated: May 29, 2018

Brooks

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Distt. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101  
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267  
Tel.: + 91 1795 654001/02/03, Fax No.: + 91 1795 236939  
E-mail: investors@brookslabs.net, Website: www.brookslabs.net

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018  
(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Quarter Ended 31.03.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2017
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,451.61	1,627.96	5,690.42	6,484.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(395.88)	(167.58)	(1,753.42)	248.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(395.88)	(167.58)	(1,753.42)	248.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(226.23)	(118.05)	(1,381.28)	166.69
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	(225.45)	(109.49)	(1,380.47)	176.86
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,618.64	1,618.64	1,618.64	1,618.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	11,209.05	11,032.18	11,209.05	11,032.18
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(1.40) (1.40)	(0.73) (0.73)	(8.53) (8.53)	1.03 1.03

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.  
2 The Company has adopted Ind AS w.e.f. April 01, 2017 and accordingly figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Mahajan  
DIN No. : 02000634  
Managing Director

Date: May 29, 2018  
Place : Mumbai

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED

Regd. Off. : Village Lohan Malakpur, Tehsil Baraut, District Bagpat, Uttar Pradesh  
CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160  
Tel.: +01234-259206 Fax : +91-1234-259200  
Web: www.sbecsugar.com E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31-Mar-18	Year Ended 31-Mar-18	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-17	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-18	Year Ended 31-Mar-18	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-17
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	17,390.03	46,904.22	17,124.26	18,225.76	48,565.09	17,870.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(348.67)	(8,448.55)	(1,724.58)	161.84	(8,522.34)	(1,431.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(348.67)	(8,448.55)	(1,724.58)	161.84	(8,522.34)	(1,431.56)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(348.67)	(8,448.55)	(1,724.58)	151.61	(8,532.58)	(1,380.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(316.35)	(8,439.84)	(1,748.68)	186.66	(8,521.48)	(1,404.57)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39	4,765.39
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)_						
a	Basic	(0.73)	(17.72)	(3.62)	0.32	(17.91)	(2.90)
b	Diluted	(0.73)	(17.72)	(3.62)	0.32	(17.91)	(2.90)

NOTE:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sbecsugar.com  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meetings held on 29th May, 2018.  
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
R. K. Agarwal  
Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 29th May, 2018

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

35

Prayagraj Mela Authority, Allahabad

Triveni Bhawan, Veni Bandh, Daraganj, Prayag, Allahabad

Office- 0532-2504011, Fax- 0532-2500775

Notice Inviting E-tender

The Prayagraj Mela Authority Invites Bids for Empanelment of Agencies for undertaking Street Art projects in Allahabad via Tender No-07/KM-2018-19. The Request for Proposal Document shall be made available from the Uttar Pradesh E Procurement website [Http://etender.up.nic.in](http://etender.up.nic.in) on 30/05/2018. Interested parties may download/upload their proposal from 30/05/2018 till 22/00/2018 1200 Hrs via Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The bids received by interested parties shall be opened in the presence of the respective bidders on 22/00/2018 at 1000 Hrs. Details regarding the tender shall be made available on <http://etender.up.nic.in>

Mela Adhikari  
Kumbh Mela, Allahabad

दिल्ली राज्य औद्योगिक एवं इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर विकास निगम लिमिटेड

तकनीकी केन्द्र भवन, बजौरपुर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, दिल्ली-110052  
अधिशाली अभियंता (ईडी-IV) का कार्यालय

प्रेस सूचना

अल्प निविदा सं. 01/2018-19  
निविदा आईडी: 2018\_DSIDC\_151874\_1  
ईई (ईडी -4), एमडी (डीएसआईआईडीसी) की ओर से आवृत्त दर ई-निविदा आमंत्रित करते हैं। कार्य का नाम: उद्योग सदन बिल्डिंग, पटपडंगज, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, दिल्ली, उपशीर्षक: 11 केवी सब-स्टेशन का चलन और रख-रखाव, 500 केवीए डीजी सेट, पंप सेट, इलेक्ट्रिकल फिटिंग, पंखें, 500 एलपीएच आरओ संयंत्र और लिफ्ट। अनुमानित लागत: ₹. 23.63.152 /- , घरोहर राशि: 47.265 /-  
अल्प निविदा सं. 02/2018-19  
निविदा आईडी: 2018\_DSIDC\_151875\_1  
उपशीर्षक: फायर फाइटिंग सिस्टम का विस्तार और फायर फाइटिंग सिस्टम का चलन और संभालन। अनुमानित लागत: ₹. 16.48.872 /- , घरोहर राशि: 32.980 /-  
समय 1 वर्ष तकनीकी बोली की जमा करने / खोलने की अंतिम तिथि: 04 / 06 / 2018। बोली दस्तावेज और अन्य विवरण वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड किए जा सकते हैं। [www.delhigovtprocurement.com](http://www.delhigovtprocurement.com) या [www.dsildc.org](http://www.dsildc.org)। ईई (ईडी-IV)

DERAWALA ARTISANS LIMITED  
(Formerly Desert Artisans Handicrafts Jaipur Limited)  
CIN: U74994RJ2007PLC023598  
Tel. No. : +91-9829065347/9414057928  
Regd. Office: B-6, Bais Godam Industrial Estate, Opp. Fire Station, Jaipur – 302006, Rajasthan

NOTICE  
(for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)  
Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF)  
This notice is published pursuant to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from 7th September 2016 (including any modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force).  
The Rules, inter alia, provide for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) set up by the Central Government. Accordingly, the Company has sent individual communication to those shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the said Rules at their latest available address.  
Notice is hereby given to all such shareholders to make an application to the Company / undersigned by 01.09.2018 with the request for claiming the unpaid dividend for the year 2010-11 onwards so that the shares are not transferred to the IEPF. It may please be noted that if no reply is received by the Company by 01.09.2018, the Company will be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF as per the Rules and upon such issue, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificates into DEMAT form and transfer in favour of IEPF.  
It may be noted that the shares transferred to IEPF, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after the procedure prescribed under the Rules.  
For any clarification on matter, please contact the undersigned.  
Roshan Chippa  
Derawala Artisans Ltd (Formerly Desert Artisans Handicrafts Jaipur Ltd)  
B-6, Bais Godam Industrial Estate, Opp. Fire Station, Jaipur – 302006, Rajasthan  
Contact No.: +91-9829065347  
For Derawala Artisans Ltd (Formerly Desert Artisans Handicrafts Jaipur Ltd)  
Sd/-  
Roshan Chippa  
Director  
Date: 30.05.2018  
DIN: 07823010  
Laxmi Nath Chowk, Chhipo Ka Mohalla, Bagru, Jaipur-303007, Rajasthan

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SBI

STATE BANK OF INDIA-SME CENTRE

Administrative Office, Habibullah Estate, Hazratganj, Lucknow-226001  
E-mail : sbi.05029@sbi.co.in (Phone : 0522-2614874 / Fax : 0522-2615643)

POSSESSION NOTICE (Movable property under Rule 8(1))  
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized officer of State Bank Of India under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a 13(2) demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.  
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for the amounts and interest thereon.  
Detail of Properties where possession had been taken is as follows:

Name & Address of the Borrower	Description of the Movable Property	Amt o/s (asper u/s 13(2))	Date of Demand / Possession
Borrower:- Shri Anoop Singh Rajawat s/o Shri Ram Babu Singh, 570/102, kasimpur, Pakri, Alambagh Lucknow	Vehicle Regn. No.- UP 32 EN 6583 Asset/Vehicle Make- TATA INDIGO ECS Engine No.- 475IDT14DVP-15813 Chassis No.- MAT607331EPD09827	Rs. 3,52,064/- + interest & other expenses as on 16.05.2017	16.05.2017 29.05.2018

Date: 30.05.2018, Place: Lucknow Authorised Officer, State Bank Of India

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-902A, RIICO Industrial Area Phase-III, Bhiwadi, Rajasthan - 301019  
Phone No.: 011-71239900, Fax No. : 011-47619811  
Email: hrd@titanbiotechltd.com, www.titanbiotechltd.com; CIN L74999RJ1992PLC013387

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2018  
(Rs. In Lakhs) except for EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.18 Audited	31.12.17 Unaudited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.18 Audited	31.03.17 Audited	31.12.17 Unaudited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.18 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1420.86	1488.85	1522.06	5600.54	5270.05	1549.44	1536.77	1529.74	5920.40	5301.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	115.15	103.77	115.86	391.88	349.25	131.29	103.39	107.62	424.93	334.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	115.15	103.77	115.86	391.88	349.25	131.29	103.39	107.62	424.93	334.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	117.08	78.37	96.67	283.91	233.64	132.22	77.88	88.07	310.76	218.08
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) (refer note 2)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87	773.87
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	1753.79	1539.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	1768.15	1527.24
8	Earning Per Share (a) Basic (b) Diluted	1.51 1.51	1.01 1.01	1.25 1.25	3.67 3.67	3.02 3.02	1.71 1.71	1.01 1.01	1.14 1.14	4.02 4.02	2.82 2.82

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & Year ended 31st March 2018 filed with the BSE Limited Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the said Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company website at [www.titanbiotechltd.com](http://www.titanbiotechltd.com).  
2 We declare that Statutory Auditors have furnished unmodified /unqualified audit report on the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018.  
3 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards applicable with effect from 01.04.2017.  
4 Previous period figures are regrouped/reclassified in line with the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
for TITAN BIOTECH LTD.  
Sd/-  
NARESH KUMAR SINGLA  
Director

Place : Delhi  
Dated : 29.05.2018

CyberMedia

CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L92114DL1982PLC014334  
Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel. 011-26491230  
Corporate Office: B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 001, Tel. 0124-4822222  
Website: [www.cybermedia.co.in](http://www.cybermedia.co.in), [www.ciol.com](http://www.ciol.com)

Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2018  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Mar-18 (Audited)	Dec-17 (Unaudited)	Mar-17 (Audited)	Mar-18 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1285.24	843.32	1322.89	3976.99
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	58.44	(146.46)	(347.71)	(208.77)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	58.44	(146.46)	(347.71)	309.18
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	46.17	(174.24)	(295.53)	262.13
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	46.17	(174.24)	(295.53)	262.13
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1286.72	1286.72	1156.72	1286.72
7	Other Equity	1,275.95	1,635.45	963.03	1275.95
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each) a) Basic (Rs. per share) b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.36 0.36	(1.35) (1.35)	(2.55) (2.55)	2.04 2.04

Notes:  
1 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 01, 2017 (being transition from April 01, 2016). Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (amended) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Consequently, the consolidated financial results for the corresponding quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.  
2 Revenue for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) which is applicable from July 01, 2017, however, revenue for the periods upto June 30, 2017 is net of VAT (wherever applicable) but gross of excise duty. Accordingly, revenue for the quarter(s) ended March 31, 2018, December 31, 2017 and for the year ended March 31, 2018 is not comparable with the previous periods presented in these consolidated financial results.  
3 The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed and not subject to audit.  
4 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 29, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out an audit of these financial results.  
5 Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Mar-18 (Audited)	Dec-17 (Unaudited)	Mar-17 (Audited)	Mar-18 (Audited)
Total revenue	422.63	162.09	159.78	1164.99
Profit before tax	78.17	(88.89)	(198.08)	26.95
Profit after tax	73.02	(127.17)	(157.90)	9.72
Other comprehensive income (OCI)				
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	73.02	(127.17)	(157.90)	9.72

6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website.  
7 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the board  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Gupta  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00007520

Place: Gurugram  
Date: May 29, 2018

DATAQUEST

PCQUEST

CMR

CIO

VOICE & DATA

living digital

GLOBAL SERVICES

THE DQ WEEK

DQ Channels

Connect

DARE